

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1724, 5500-5504, 5377-5389, 5460-5470 AND 5437-5444 OF 2013**

GUNMAL SALES PVT. LTD. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
ANU MEHTA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"A letter has been circulated seeking accommodation at the behest of the learned counsel representing the respondents, on account of some personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice, list after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 13.03.2014 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 5500-5504/2013. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Harsh Vadhan Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**