

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1724/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2012 in CRR No.4099/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GUNMALA SALES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANU MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5500-5504 of 2013

SLP(Crl) NO. 5377-5389 of 2013

SLP(Crl) NO. 5460-5470 of 2013

SLP(Crl) NO. 5437-5444 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
 for Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed by all the respondents in all the special leave petitions except for the respondent-Kanhaiya Lal Mehta in S.L.P.(Criminal) Nos. 5500-5504 of 2013.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that all the respondents in these special leave petitions would wish to adopt the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the

2

respondent-Kanhaiya Lal Mehta in S.L.P.(Criminal) Nos. 5500-5504 of 2013. Ordered accordingly.

In view of the above, pleadings are treated as complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar